

ITEM NO.27

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No.3557/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2019 in A482 No.11826/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ASLAMA TABASSUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(CrI) No.3878/2020 (II)

Date : 04-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR  
Ms. Shvetima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 The Office Report indicates that the second and third respondents [in SLP (CrI) No 3557/2020] and second to fourth respondents [in SLP (CrI) No 3878/2020] have refused service. Since the court has re-opened today after the winter recess, we deem it appropriate in the interests of justice to post

the hearing of the cases after three weeks to allow sufficient time to the respondents to enter appearance if they seek to defend the proceedings.

- 2 Mr Garvesh Kabra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-State is permitted to file his counter affidavit in the meantime.
- 3 List the Special Leave Petitions on 27 January 2021.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)**  
**A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)**  
**Court Master**